## Substantial Amendment to the State of New Mexico 2024 Annual Action Plan

As authorized by 42 U.S.C. 11364a(c)(I), HUD has determined to make a special allocation of Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) funding to the State of New Mexico (Recipient) to address the needs of homeless individuals or families or individuals or families at risk of homelessness in areas affected by a major disaster declared pursuant to the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5121 et seq.) on or after December 20, 2019, whose needs are not otherwise served or fully met by existing Federal disaster relief programs, including the Transitional Sheltering Assistance (TSA) program under such Act (42 U.S.C. 5170b). This allocation of "Rapid Unsheltered Survivor Housing" (RUSH) funding under the ESG Program is in response to the President's major disaster declaration dated June 20, 2024, DR-4795-NM, for the South Fork Fire and Salt Fire and Federal Emergency Management Agency's (FEMA 's) determination that this disaster was severe eno4gh to activate its TSA program.

Specifically, HUD is making \$132,732 in RUSH funding available to the State of New Mexico. The New Mexico Mortgage Finance Authority (Housing New Mexico | MFA), as the ESG administrator for the State of New Mexico, intends to use the award as follows:

Goal	Amount
4A. Provide Assistance to Reduce Homelessness	\$99,549.00
4B. Provide Assistance for Shelters	\$33,183.00
Total	\$132,732.00

These uses of the funding will be incorporated into the Housing New Mexico | MFA 2024 Annual Action Plan via Substantial Amendment.